Motion to postpose was made by Councilman Lipsitz and seconded by Mayor Pro Tem, 

McFee. 

All were in favor, motion carried.  

IV. PUBLIC COMMENT 

No public comment.  

V. PUBLIC HEARING AND FINAL READING 

A. An ordinance providing for the issuance and sale of a not exceeding seven million one hundred 

thousand dollars ($7,100,000.00) Hospitality and Accommodations Fee Revenue Bond.   

Mayor Cromer opened the Public Hearing. 

The following addressed Council. 

Paul Trask, 610 Bladen Street 
Graham Trask, 1211 Bay Street 
Lawrence Flynn, Pope Flynn, LLC 

Mayor Cromer closed the Public Hearing.